## STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that I, MILES LORD, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by statute, do hereby constitute and appoint

## EDWARD M. GLENNON

of Minneapolis, Minnesota, as Special Assistant Attorney General to advise the Commandant of the Minnesota Soldiers Home in matters concerning the preparation and execution of last wills and testaments of persons residing at the Minnesota Soldiers Home and to serve at my pleasure. I do hereby fix his compensation at the rate of Seventy Dollars (\$70.00) per month.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand at St. Paul, Minnesota, this 1st day of July, 1958.

MILAS LORD Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA) s

I, EDWARD M. GLENNON, do hereby solemnly swear that I will support the Constitutions of the United States and of the State of Minnesota, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant Attorney General to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me, God.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1st day of July, 1958

ROBERTA R. SCHNEIDER

Notary Public, Scott County, Minnesota My Commission Expires June 19, 1965.

Schneder

Edwardmelleram

# 13955

DIATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE PALLIFIED NOV 2 6 1958

Secretary of State